the Contractor shall pay to the Owner the amounts specified in the Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the amount of One Million, Sixty-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred, Twenty-
Seven and 30/100 Dollars ($1,063,927.30). This amount reflects the corrected amount per 
the Engineer’s Bid Tabulation. If this Contract contains unit price pay items, the Contract 
price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items completed and 
accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response.

[...]

Grand Junction, CO 81501 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Date: February 7, 2025 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place of business) 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company 

The Hartford - Bond Claim Department 
One Hartford Plaza, T-4 
Hartford, CT 06155 

Amount: $1,063,927.30 One million sixty three thousand nine hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty cents 
Description: Crosby Avenue Utility Relocation IFB-5554-24-DD 
(Name and location) 

BOND 
Date: February 7, 2025 
(Not earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: $1,063,927.30 One million sixty three thousand nine hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty cents 

Modifications to this Bond: ~None Osee Section 16 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
Company; Sorter Construction, Inc. 

(FOR INFORMATION ONLY - Name, Address and telephone) 

SURETY 
Company: Hartford Fire Insurance _Company 

(C01porate Seal)